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Reflections of Past 

Market Corrections

Observing the magnitude 

and duration of the last 

decade of market corrections

Update to the original 

February 9th chart book

1



T + 30

T + 60

10%

20%

2016

2015

2011

2010

2007

2018 Market Correction 

With overlay of past 
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As of February 9th 2018
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2018 Market Correction Template

UPDATED TO April 5th 2018 prices

Note: This is not a forecast but a road map to 

how the past market corrections have played 

out in duration and magnitude.
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S&P500 ES 4hour intraday chart
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April 3rd 2018

Nomura: If S&P Hits 2535, CTAs Go "Max Short", Sell $100 Billion

This 2535 level ‘clusters’ along with the 1Y ES1 VWAP (2539) and the YTD lows (2532.5) in 

the same range, effectively creating a “stop loss” for many where ‘longs’ turn into losses
https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2018-04-03/nomura-if-sp-hits-2535-ctas-go-max-short-sell-100-billion

https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2018-04-03/nomura-if-sp-hits-2535-ctas-go-max-short-sell-100-billion


This was an excerpt from our recent webinar: 

how to profit from a market crash

View the entire presentation at: 

www.bigpicturetrading.com
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